

	Wisconsin	Colorado	Arizona
# of employees included	2	2	2
% of reduction in hours	at least 10%, no more than 60%	at least 10%, no more than 40%	at least 10%, no more than 60%
Which employees	Full-time, part-time, salaried and exempt (not freelancers)	only employees on work share are allowed to work, no other employees hired or allowed to work	
Employment Requirements	3 months prior to start date of plan	must have earned at least \$2,500 since January 2019	must have been paid at least \$1,500 in the 6 months preceeding the start date of plan
Benefit coverage required	Yes	Yes	Yes
401k contribution required	Yes	Yes	Yes
Plan approval required	Yes	Yes	Yes
EEs eligible for additional \$600 - EXPIRES on 7/25/2020	Yes	Not specified but automatic with regular unemployment	Yes
Timeline for plan approval	10 days before start of plan, goes into effect the Sunday after plan is approved, no timeline given for how long it takes to be approved	will be approved or denied within 5-10 days of application receipt	within 10 days of receipt of application
Do we have the application form	Yes, email to taxnet@dwd.wisconsin.gov	Yes, email to cdle_employer_services@state.co	Yes, email to UISharedwork@azdes.gov
Maximum length of plan allowed	total of 6 months in a 5 year period	52 weeks from date of plan approval, pays up to 26 weeks per employee	1 year from plan approval, pays up to 26 weeks
How to terminate plan	email taxnet@dwd.wisconsin.gov, earliest date is second Sunday after termination is submitted	email to cdle_employer_services@state.co.us	
Multiple plans allowed?	Yes, one plan for each work unit	Yes, one plan for each work unit	Yes, one plan for each work unit
How do employees file?	through the normal WI unemployment process	through the normal CO unemployment process	through the normal AZ unemployment process
How is benefit calculated?	The employees of participating employers will receive an amount equal to the employee's regular benefit amount multiplied by the employee's proportionate reduction in hours worked for that week as a result of the Work-Share Program. Example. Weekly benefit rate of \$370 x 20% reduction = \$74 weekly benefit	same calculation as WI. Weekly benefit rate of \$250 x 20% reduction = \$50 weekly benefit	same calculation as WI. Weekly benefit rate of \$561 x 20% reduction = \$112.20 weekly benefit
Maximum weekly benefit	\$370	\$250	\$561
Other Notes			benefits are paid through a Bank of America debit card